Flextray™
Flextray
Flextray is a flexible, field-adaptable way to manage cables throughout your project. The tray itself can be cut
and bent to the needs of the installer on the jobsite, allowing cable runs to be adjusted as needed. The wide
range of sizes offered by Cooper B-Line makes Flextray a great choice for everything from a small cable drop
to a large trunk of cables. Our tray has the market-preferred "T" weld safety edge, protecting both the cable
and the installer during cable installation. Flextray is also UL Classified as an equipment grounding conductor.
The F.A.S.T. System is Foldable, Adjustable, Stackable, and Tool-less, providing many options to manage

Flextray™ Technical Data
Fl
ex
tra
y
10
Cable Tray Systems
Flextray Series Support Span / Loading Capacity* Cable Fill (50% fill)**
Part Size Lbs/Ft (max) Actual Area Inside Number of CAT Number of
Number height x width 5'-0” 6'-0” 7'-0” 8'-0” Tray (in2) 5e Cables*** CAT 6 Cables***
FT1.5X12 11/2” x 12” 29 17 14 11 12.2 176 124
FT2X2 2” x 2” 34 28 24 20 4.3 61 43
FT2X4 2” x 4” 52 43 35 27 8.2 118 83
FT2X6 2” x 6” 66 47 35 27 12.1 175 123
FT2X8 2” x 8” 66 47 35 27 16.1 231 163
FT2X12 2” x 12” 68 47 35 27 23.9 345 243
FT2X16 2” x 16” 68 47 35 27 31.8 459 324
FT2X18 2” x 18” 68 47 35 27 35.8 516 364
FT2X20 2” x 20” 68 47 35 27 39.7 573 404
FT2X24 2” x 24” 68 47 35 27 47.5 686 484
FT2X30 2” x 30” 68 47 35 27 59.8 862 608
FT2X32 2” x 32” 77 53 39 30 63.3 914 645
FT4X4 4” x 4” 58 49 42 36 15.8 227 160
FT4X6 4” x 6” 93 77 60 46 23.6 341 240
FT4X8 4” x 8” 94 78 61 47 31.5 454 321
FT4X12 4” x 12” 119 83 61 47 47.5 686 484
FT4X16 4” x 16” 119 83 61 47 63.5 917 647
FT4X18 4” x 18” 119 83 61 47 71.5 1032 728
FT4X20 4” x 20” 119 83 61 47 79.5 1148 810
FT4X24 4” x 24” 128 89 65 50 95.5 1379 973
FT4X30 4” x 30” 128 89 65 50 119.5 1725 1217
FT6X8 6” x 8” 111 77 57 43 47.3 682 481
FT6X12 6” x 12” 124 86 63 48 71.6 1034 729
FT6X16 6” x 16” 128 89 65 50 95.3 1375 970
FT6X18 6” x 18” 128 89 65 50 107.3 1549 1092
FT6X20 6” x 20” 141 98 72 55 118.9 1716 1211
FT6X24 6” x 24” 154 107 78 60 143.3 2068 1459
Grounding Information (cont.)
NEMA Load & Fill Chart
* Published load chart has not been tested with Flexmate splice. Please consult the factory for load information when using the
Flexmate option.

places where the tray is cut.
2. Run an appropriately sized ground wire alongside the tray and attach it to each tray
section and on both sides of a cut in the tray. (This method is recommended by
NEMA VE-2 Installation Manual.)
11
Cable Tray Systems
Flextray™ Technical Data
Flextray
See page - 10 for finish information
Part Width Wt. Per Pc.
Number in. mm lbs. kg
FT2X2X10 2 50 6.6 2.99
FT2X4X10 4 100 8.2 3.72
FT2X6X10 6 150 9.7 4.40
FT2X8X10 8 200 11.2 5.08
FT2X12X10 12 300 14.3 6.48
FT2X16X10 16 400 17.4 7.89
FT2X18X10 18 450 18.9 8.57
FT2X20X10 20 500 20.4 9.25
FT2X24X10 24 600 23.5 10.66
FT2X30X10 30 750 28.1 12.74
FT2X32X10 32 800 29.7 13.47
2” Deep Flextray
Height: 2.38" (60 mm)
Length: 118.312" (3 meter)
Wire Dia. Minimum: .196" (5.0 mm)

6” Deep Flextray
6.38"
(162 mm)
4” Deep Flextray
Height: 4.38" (111 mm)
Length: 118.312" (3 meter)
Wire Diameter Minimum:
.196" (5.0 mm)
Finishes:
EG, GS, BLE, HD, 304S, 316S
Part Width Wt. Per Pc.
Number in. mm lbs. kg
FT4X4X10 4 100 11.25 5.10
FT4X6X10 6 150 12.79 5.80
FT4X8X10 8 200 14.32 6.49
FT4X12X10 12 300 17.39 7.89
FT4X16X10 16 400 20.45 9.27
FT4X18X10 18 450 21.99 9.97
FT4X20X10 20 500 23.52 10.67
FT4X24X10 24 600 26.59 12.06
FT4X30X10 30 750 31.19 14.15
4.38"
(111 mm)
Width
Height: 6.38" (162 mm)
Length: 118.312" (3 meter)
Wire Diameter Minimum:
.196" (5.0 mm)
Finishes:
EG, GS, BLE, HD, 304S, 316S
Part Width Wt. Per Pc.
Number in. mm lbs. kg
FT6X8X10 8 200 17.39 7.89
FT6X12X10 12 300 20.45 9.27
FT6X16X10 16 400 23.52 10.67
FT6X18X10 18 450 25.06 11.37
FT6X20X10 20 500 26.59 12.06
FT6X24X10 24 600 29.66 13.45
WidthAll 6” deep Flextrays are UL Classified
All 4” deep Flextrays are UL Classified
13
Cable Tray Systems

snap-in locking pin
-  Compatible with WBUHD hold down clip when
tray crosswire is aligned over top of hanger
-  Slots and holes for optional hardware
attachment
• Corrosion resistant pre-galvanized zinc finish
(other finishes available upon request)
• Center hole for up to 1/2” rod
• Hole on each end for up to 3/8” rod
Center Hung
Trapeze
Part Number Maximum Tray Width Actual Length Wt./Pc.
in. mm in. mm lbs. kg
FTB06CT 6” 150 9.78” 248 0.61 0.27
FTB08CT 8” 200 11.75” 298 0.74 0.33
FTB12CT 12” 300 15.69” 398 0.98 0.44
FTB16CT 16” 400 19.63” 498 1.61 0.73
FTB18CT 18” 450 21.59” 548 1.77 0.80
FTB20CT 20” 500 23.56” 598 1.93 0.87
FTB24CT 24” 600 27.50” 698 2.25 1.02
Fl
ex
tra
y

Flextray™ Wall Support Methods
24
Cable Tray Systems
Fl
ex
tra
y
Flextray™ Wall Support Methods
Shelf Brackets
L Brackets
Part Use With Qty./Box Wt./Box
Number Tray Width lbs. kg
FTB06CS__ 6” (150mm) 1 0.5 0.22
FTB08CS__ 8” (200mm) 1 0.6 0.27
FTB12CS__ 12” (300mm) 1 1.2 0.54
FTB16CS __ 16” (400mm) 1 1.7 0.77
FTB18CS __ 18” (450mm) 1 1.9 0.86
FTB20CS __ 20” (500mm) 1 2.6 1.18
FTB24CS __ 24” (600mm) 1 3.2 1.45
• Heavy-duty support bracket
• For use with 6” (150mm) to
24” (600mm) wide trays
• Built-in tab for hold down

29
Cable Tray Systems
See page - 10 for finish information
6” (150 mm)
2” deep 4” deep 6” deep
12” (300 mm)
20” (500 mm)
Widths
Depths
LD H
Part Width Length LD H Wt. Per Pc.
Number in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm lbs. kg
FTU2X6X2 6 150 23.9 603 1.63 41 2.02 51 2.03 0.92
FTU2X6X4 6 150 47.5 1206 1.63 41 2.02 51 3.95 1.79
FTU2X6X10 6 150 118.4 3008 1.63 41 2.02 51 9.72 4.41
FTU2X12X2 12 300 23.9 603 1.63 41 2.02 51 2.99 1.36
FTU2X12X4 12 300 47.5 1206 1.63 41 2.02 51 5.82 2.64
FTU2X12X10 12 300 118.4 3008 1.63 41 2.02 51 14.32 6.50
FTU2X20X2 20 500 23.9 603 1.63 41 2.02 51 4.28 1.94
FTU2X20X4 20 500 47.5 1206 1.63 41 2.02 51 8.33 3.78
FTU2X20X10 20 500 118.4 3008 1.63 41 2.02 51 20.45 9.28
FTU4X6X2 6 150 23.9 603 4.38 111 4.77 121 2.67 1.21
FTU4X6X4 6 150 47.5 1206 4.38 111 4.77 121 5.20 2.36
FTU4X6X10 6 150 118.4 3008 4.38 111 4.77 121 12.79 5.80
FTU4X12X2 12 300 23.9 603 4.38 111 4.77 121 3.64 1.65
FTU4X12X4 12 300 47.5 1206 4.38 111 4.77 121 7.08 3.21
FTU4X12X10 12 300 118.4 3008 4.38 111 4.77 121 17.39 7.89
FTU4X20X2 20 500 23.9 603 4.38 111 4.77 121 4.93 2.24
FTU4X20X4 20 500 47.5 1206 4.38 111 4.77 121 9.58 4.35
FTU4X20X10 20 500 118.4 3008 4.38 111 4.77 121 23.52 10.67
FTU6X6X2 6 150 23.9 603 6.38 162 6.77 172 3.32 1.51
FTU6X6X4 6 150 47.5 1206 6.38 162 6.77 172 6.45 2.93
FTU6X6X10 6 150 118.4 3008 6.38 162 6.77 172 15.85 7.19
FTU6X12X2 12 300 23.9 603 6.38 162 6.77 172 4.28 1.94
FTU6X12X4 12 300 47.5 1206 6.38 162 6.77 172 8.33 3.78
FTU6X12X10 12 300 118.4 3008 6.38 162 6.77 172 20.45 9.28
FTU6X20X2 20 500 23.9 603 6.38 162 6.77 172 5.57 2.53
FTU6X20X4 20 500 47.5 1206 6.38 162 6.77 172 10.83 4.91
FTU6X20X10 20 500 118.4 3008 6.38 162 6.77 172 26.59 12.06
WBUFLT 20 500 24 604 - - - - 2.96 1.34
WBUFLT-12 12 250 24 604 - - - - 1.50 0.68
WBUFLT-06 6 150 24 604 - - - - 1.00 0.45
LD H

• Depths: 2”, 4”, & 6” nominal
• Lengths: 24”, 48”, & 118”
• Use flat fitting (WBUFLT) for turns
• Wire Diameter: 0.191” (4.9mm)
• Standard finishes: GLV
Consult customer service for other
available finishes
F.A.S.T. System Flextray
Flextray
Flextray™ F.A.S.T. Underfloor System
30
Cable Tray Systems
See page - 10 for finish information
Part Max. Basket Width Height Adjustment Stands Wt. Per Box
Number in. mm in. mm Per Box lbs. kg
FTU120404 12 300 4 101 2 1.82 0.82
FTU120608 12 300 6-8 152-203 2 2.79 1.26
WBU1216 12 300 10-16 254-406 2 7.44 3.37
WBU1224 * 12 300 18-24 457-609 2 9.06 4.11
WBU1231 * 12 300 25-31 635-787 2 10.52 4.77
FTU200404 20 500 4 101 2 2.34 1.06
FTU200608 20 500 6-8 152-203 2 3.36 1.52
WBU2016 20 500 10-16 254-406 2 8.56 3.88
WBU2024 20 500 18-24 457-609 2 10.20 4.62
WBU2031 * 20 500 25-31 635-787 2 11.64 5.28
WBU2016